MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DO-35 Unit: inch (mm)
.020(0.52)TYP.
.079(2.0)MAX.
1
.0
2
(2

• Approx. Weight: 0.012 grams
• Mounting Position: Any
•  Ordering information
                  Suffix : “ -35 ”  to order DO-35 Package
•  Packing information
                    B    -  2K per Bulk box
                    T/R - 10K per 13" plastic Reel
                    T/B -  5K per horiz. tape & Ammo box
PAGE  . 1
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
GRANDE.LTD
DDAATTAA    SSHHEEEETT
Vz(V) Vf(V)  Ir(μA) Zzt(Ohms) Zzk(Ohms)  Type No.
MIN. MAX.
If
(mA) MIN. MAX.
Iz
(mA)           Vr(V) Limit Izt(mA) Limit Izk(mA) Limit
BZX55B2V4 2.35 2.45 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 50 5.0 85 1.0 600
BZX55B2V7 2.65 2.75 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 10 5.0 85 1.0 600
BZX55B3V0 2.94 3.06 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 4 5.0 85 1.0 600
BZX55B3V3 3.23 3.37 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 2 5.0 85 1.0 600
BZX55B3V6 3.53 3.67 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 2 5.0 85 1.0 600
BZX55B3V9 3.82 3.98 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 2 5.0 85 1.0 600
BZX55B4V3 4.21 4.39 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 1 5.0 75 1.0 600
BZX55B4V7 4.61 4.79 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 0.5 5.0 60 1.0 600
BZX55B5V1 5.00 5.20 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 0.1 5.0 35 1.0 550
BZX55B5V6 5.49 5.71 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 1.0 0.1 5.0 25 1.0 450
BZX55B6V2 6.08 6.32 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 2.0 0.1 5.0 10 1.0 200
BZX55B6V8 6.66 6.94 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 3.0 0.1 5.0 8 1.0 150
BZX55B7V5 7.35 7.65 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 5.0 0.1 5.0 7 1.0 50
BZX55B8V2 8.04 8.36 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.1 5.0 7 1.0 50
BZX55B9V1 8.92 9.28 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 7.0 0.1 5.0 10 1.0 50
BZX55B10 9.80 10.20 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 7.5 0.1 5.0 15 1.0 70
BZX55B11 10.78 11.22 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 8.5 0.1 5.0 20 1.0 70
BZX55B12 11.76 12.24 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 9.0 0.1 5.0 20 1.0 90
BZX55B13 12.74 13.26 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 10.0 0.1 5.0 26 1.0 110
BZX55B15 14.70 15.30 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 11.0 0.1 5.0 30 1.0 110
BZX55B16 15.68 16.32 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 12.0 0.1 5.0 40 1.0 170
BZX55B18 17.64 18.36 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 14.0 0.1 5.0 50 1.0 170
BZX55B20 19.60 20.40 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 15.0 0.1 5.0 55 1.0 220
BZX55B22 21.56 22.44 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 17.0 0.1 5.0 55 1.0 220
BZX55B24 23.52 24.48 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 18.0 0.1 5.0 80 1.0 220
BZX55B27 26.46 27.54 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 20.0 0.1 5.0 80 1.0 220
BZX55B30 29.40 30.60 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 22.0 0.1 5.0 80 1.0 220
BZX55B33 32.34 33.66 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 24.0 0.1 5.0 80 1.0 220
BZX55B36 35.28 36.72 100 0.2 1.0 5.0 27.0 0.1 5.0 80 1.0 220
BZX55B39 38.22 39.78 100 0.2 1.0 2.5 30.0 0.1 2.5 90 0.5 500
BZX55B43 42.14 43.86  100 0.2 1.0 2.5 33.0 0.1 2.5 90 0.5 600
BZX55B47 46.06  47.94  100 0.2 1.0 2.5 36.0 0.1 2.5 110 0.5 700
BZX55B51 49.98  52.02  100 0.2 1.0 2.5 39.0 0.1 2.5 125 0.5 700
BZX55B56 54.88  57.12  100 0.2 1.0 2.5 43.0 0.1 2.5 135 0.5 1000
BZX55B62 60.76  63.24  100 0.2 1.0 2.5 47.0 0.1 2.5 150 0.5 1000
BZX55B68 65.66  68.34  100 0.2 1.0 2.5 51.0 0.1 2.5 200 0.5 1000
BZX55B75 73.50  76.50  100 0.2 1.0 2.5 56.0 0.1 2.5 250 0.5 1500
PAGE  . 2
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
FIG. 1 POWER DERATING CURVE